@ VOLLEYBALL CHAMPIONS RECORDS & COACHES @

YEAR STATE CHAMPION

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Swansboro
Edneyville
Edneyville

Dixon

Swansboro
Hendersonville
Hendersonville
Swansboro
Swansboro
Swansboro

Elkin
Hendersonville
Hendersonville
Hendersonville
Hendersonville
Durham School of the Arts
Rosman

Starmount
Starmount
Hendersonville
Hendersonville
Hendersonville
Swain County
Pender

Pender

North Stokes
Hendersonville
Starmount
Princeton
Alleghany
Community School of Davidson
Community School of Davidson
Falls Lake Academy

1A CHAMPIONS & COACHES
RECORD HEAD COACH

26-3 Joan Riggs
18-6 Lisa Rhodes
22-4 Lisa Rhodes
25-1 Fay Hall
25-1 Joan Riggs
19-5 Kaye Youngblood
21-2 Kaye Youngblood
28-3 Joan Riggs
30-1 Joan Riggs
24-4 Joan Riggs
21-3 Linda Steelman
19-9 Lee Ann Missler
26-4 Mary O. Goebel
29-2 Mary O. Goebel
30-0 Mary O. Goebel
27-5 Beth Cross
33-2 Mildred Powers
29-2 Jon Symons
30-2 Jon Symons
25-5 Graham McCormick
25-4 Graham McCormick
27-3 Graham McCormick
30-1 Sonya Blankenship
27-2 Ray Horton
30-2 Ray Horton
23-6 Christy Menear
21-6 Brooke Stanley
27-6 Jon Symons
23-4 Paige Renfrow
26-1 Debbie Weaver
28-1 Molly Gwaltney
22-1 Molly Gwaltney
24-5 Corrinna Sammons

CONFERENCE
Coastal Plains
Appalachian
Appalachian
Coastal Plains
Coastal Plains
Appalachian
Appalachian
Coastal Plains
Coastal Plains
Coastal Plains

Blue Ridge

Smoky Mountain
Smoky Mountain
Smoky Mountain
Smoky Mountain
Tar Roanoke
Smoky Mountain
Northwest
Northwest
Western Highlands
Western Highlands
Western Highlands
Smoky Mountain
Waccamaw
Tri-County
Northwest
Western Highlands
Mountain Valley
Carolina

Mountain Valley
Southern Piedmont
PAC 7

North Central Athletic



@ VOLLEYBALL CHAMPIONS RECORDS & COACHES @

YEAR STATE CHAMPION

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Ledford
Mount Airy
Mount Airy
Louisburg
Louisburg
Mount Airy

Southwestern Randolph
Southwestern Randolph

Mooresville
Mooresville
Southwest Guilford
Forbush

Forbush

Forbush
Charlotte Catholic
Charlotte Catholic
Charlotte Catholic
Southern Vance
West Henderson
West Henderson
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons
West Henderson
North Surry
Starmount
Newton-Conover
North Surry
Hendersonville
Hendersonville
South Granville
Carrboro
Carrboro
Currituck County

2A CHAMPIONS & COACHES
RECORD HEAD COACH
Kathy Earp

17-2 Ginger Ashley
27-0 Ginger Ashley
37-0 Freddie Edwards
26-4 Freddie Edwards
21-2 Sandy George
29-1 Rachel Goad
31-2 Rachel Goad
26-1 Nancy Dilks
26-1 Nancy Dilks
25-3 Donna Christy
30-0 Robyn Wesselman
30-0 Robyn Wesselman
30-1 Robyn Wesselman
24-2 Tim Leary
29-0 Tim Leary
27-0 Tim Leary
36-0 Darylnn Oxendine
29-1 Jan Stanley
36-0 Jan Stanley
33-2 Jim Freeman
28-5 Jim Freeman
31-2 Jim Freeman
26-0 Jan Stanley
33-0 Shane Slate
25-7 Jon Symons
29-5 Linda Richards
33-0 Shane Slate
24-5 Erica Cantrell
27-2 Erica Cantrell
29-3 Christy Fitzgerald
30-0 Steve Scanga
31-0 Steve Scanga
22-6 Doug Towle

CONFERENCE
Central Carolina
Northwest
Northwest

Capital Area
Capital Area
Northwest

Central Tar Heel
Central Tar Heel
Western Piedmont
Western Piedmont
Mid-State
Northwest
Mountain Valley
Mountain Valley
Rocky River

Rocky River

Rocky River
Northern Carolina
Western Highlands
Western Highlands
Mid-State
Mid-State
Mid-State

Western Athletic
Northwest
Mountain Valley

Catawba Valley Athletic

Northwest
Western Highlands
Western Highlands
Northern Carolina
Mid-State
Mid-State

Northeastern Coastal
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YEAR STATE CHAMPION

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

D.H. Conley
Trinity

West Carteret
West Henderson
West Henderson
Smoky Mountain
Smoky Mountain
Smoky Mountain
Asheboro

Fred T. Foard
Fred T. Foard
Fred T. Foard
Kings Mountain
East Henderson
East Henderson
Kings Mountain
Fred T. Foard
Fred T. Foard
Mooresville

Fred T. Foard
Southwest Guilford
D.H. Conley
North Iredell
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons
South Iredell
Cox Mill

North Iredell
Marvin Ridge

3A CHAMPIONS & COACHES

RECORD HEAD COACH
23-3 Martha McCaskill
28-2 Cathy Claris
30-1 Carolyn Temple
20-2 Jan Stanly
25-0 Jan Stanly
26-2 Cindi Simmons
29-1 Cindi Simmons
25-2 Cindi Simmons
26-0 Kim Dickinson
22-1 Linda Richards
26-2 Linda Richards
25-5 Linda Richards
34-1 Dianna Bridges
23-2 Jill Perry
24-3 Jill Perry
26-3 Suzanne Grayson
30-0 Linda Richards
22-6 Lettie Wilkes
28-0 Nancy Dilks
26-3 Lettie Wilkes
27-1 Cindy Seymour
24-4 Jennifer Gillikin
26-0 Natalie Tribble
25-1 Jim Freeman
21-2 Logan Barber
22-3 Logan Barber
21-3 Logan Barber
28-0 Logan Barber
27-0 Logan Barber
27-1 Megan Skouby
34-0 Michelle Phillips
28-2 Natalie Tribble
44-2 Brook Hammers

CONFERENCE

Coastal

Tri-County

Coastal

Western Athletic
Western Athletic
Western Athletic
Western Athletic
Western Athletic
Mid-Piedmont
Western Piedmont
Western Piedmont
Western Piedmont
Southwestern
Mountain Athletic
Mountain Athletic
Southwestern Foothills
Southwestern Foothills
Southwestern Foothills
North Piedmont
Catawba Valley Athletic
Piedmont Triad
Coastal

Northern Piedmont
Carolina

Carolina

Carolina

Carolina

Big Eight

Big Eight

North Piedmont

South Piedmont

North Piedmont
Southern Carolina



@ VOLLEYBALL CHAMPIONS RECORDS & COACHES @

YEAR STATE CHAMPION

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Dudley
Grimsley
Sanderson
T.C. Roberson
Sanderson
Ledford
Enka

C.E. Jordan
C.E. Jordan
C.E. Jordan
C.E. Jordan
Tuscola
Pinecrest
C.E. Jordan
C.E. Jordan
Millbrook
Pinecrest
Millbrook
Chapel Hill
Millbrook
Providence
West Charlotte

Riverside-Durham

Freedom
West Charlotte

Riverside-Durham

Providence
Chapel Hill
Providence
Providence
Person
Person

J.H. Rose
J.H. Rose
Apex
Providence
Ardrey Kell
Wakefield
J.H. Rose
Cardinal Gibbons
Green Hope
Green Hope
Green Hope

4A CHAMPIONS & COACHES
RECORD HEAD COACH
19-1 Mary Jo Lentz
Pat Addison
29-0 Nancy Walker
20-1 Carole Ball
24-2 Nancy Walker
Julia Hinkle
19-1 Susan DeWeese
32-0 Ann Harris
33-1 Ann Harris
37-0 Ann Harris
37-1 Ann Harris
26-1 Susan Hartsell
33-0 Barbara Foxx
32-0 Ann Harris
36-0 Ann Harris
29-0 Kathy Stefanou
33-0 Barbara Foxx
26-3 Kathy Stefanou
23-1 Sherry Norris
29-0 Kathy Stefanou
24-8 Zoe Bell
21-7 Howard Barnhill
22-4 Susan Ray
25-0 Joanna Crew
21-7 Howard Barnhill
21-4 Laura Shaffer
32-4 Zoe Bell
30-2 Sherry Norris
33-2 Zoe Bell
27-0 Zoe Bell
27-1 Sandy Matthews
25-1 Sandy Matthews
27-1 Norman Cabacar
25-0 Norman Cabacar
27-0 Nicole O’Connell
28-2 Karen Bradbury
31-1 Zoe Bell
25-2 Cynthia Terrell
26-1 Norman Cabacar
20-3 Logan Barber
28-1 Karl Redelfs
31-2 Karl Redelfs
28-1 Karl Redelfs

CONFERENCE
Division 8
Division 7
Division 5
Parkway 3A
Division 5
Central Carolina
Big MAC
Triangle 3A
Triangle 3A
PAC-Six
PAC-Six
Mountain Athletic
Southeastern
PAC-Six
PAC-Six

CAP Seven
Southeastern
CAP Seven
PAC-Six

CAP Seven
Southwestern
Southwestern
PAC-Six
Northwestern
Southwestern
PAC-Six
Southwestern
PAC-Six
Southwestern
Southwestern
PAC-Six
PAC-Six
Coastal
Mideastern
Tri-Nine
Southwestern
Southwestern
CAP Eight
Eastern Carolina
PAC-Six
Southwest Wake
Triangle Six
Triangle Six



